

Claymore School Fee Structure (August 2024 onwards)

The revised fee structure will apply to students who are continuing their studies or commencing their studies with us in the new academic year starting 19 August 2024. School fees are collected on a **termly** basis.

		Half Day		Full Day	
Pre-School	Year Group	Monthly	Termly	Monthly	Termly
	PN 3 Days (Tue – Thur)	\$1,732.63 (Deposit - \$5887)	\$5197.88 (Deposit - \$5887)	Not Available	
	PN 5 Days	\$2887.71 (Deposit - \$5887)	\$8663.13 (Deposit - \$5887)	\$3208.57 (Deposit -\$5887)	\$9625.71 (Deposit-\$5887)
	N1 N2	\$2745.96 (Deposit- \$5598)	\$8237.88 (Deposit - \$5598)	\$3051.07 (Deposit -\$5598)	\$9153.20 (Deposit -\$5598)
	K1	Not Available		\$3051.07 (Deposit -\$5598)	\$9153.20 (Deposit -\$5598)

All fees are inclusive of 9% GST. Fees for less than one term will be pro-rated on a weekly basis. The monthly charges reflected are an estimated amount per month calculated over a period of 12 months, based on our annual fee charges.

^{*}The tuition fees include school meals but exclude uniforms, school bus transportation and optional after –school / holiday programme fees. There are 4 school terms in each academic year.

Registration fee	A non-refundable and non-transferable registration fee of \$2834 (incl. GST) upon submission of application
Deposit	A refundable deposit equivalent to two-third of full-day term school fees (excl. GST) per child is payable upon registration. The deposit shall be repaid in full after deducting any amounts due to the school, with a minimum of 8 term weeks' withdrawal notice given to the school in writing. In cases of insufficient withdrawal notice, 50% of the deposit shall be retained by the school.
Student	\$14.17
Insurance	
Per Annum	
Sibling	A 10% sibling discount on tuition term fees will apply for 2 nd enrolled child onwards. Discount will
discount	apply to the child/ children with lowest tuition fees.
Waitlist Fee	\$1090
waitiist ree	\$ 1030
	Each waitlist application will be valid for a period of 6 months. Terms and conditions apply.

The registration fee, deposit, student insurance and first term's school fees will be collected at the point of registration for new applications commencing within 6 months (on the condition that a vacancy is available).

